

Police personnel keep vigil as people gather after the body of a missing girl was found in a field, in Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh



Congress MP Gaurav Gogoi during an all-party meeting, convened by the government, ahead of the Budget session of Parliament, in New Delhi



An artist gives final touches to an idol Lord Ganesh ahead of the Maghi Ganesh Jayanti festival, at a workshop, in Mumbai

GOA, FRIDAY, JANUARY 31, 2025

Modi, Yogi must take responsibility for stampede at Kumbh and quit: Cong

tra Congress head Nana Patole on Thursday said Prime Minister Narendra Modi and Uttar Pradesh Chief Minister Yogi Adityanath should resign, taking moral responsibility for the stampede tragedy at the Maha Kumbh in Prayagraj.

There is so much of "event baazi" and only banners of PM Modi and Adityanath are seen at the Kumbh, he claimed.

At least 30 persons died and 60 others were injured in the pre-dawn stampede on Wednesday in Sangam area of the Maha Kumbh at Prayagraj in Uttar Pradesh, as millions of pilgrims jostled for space to take a holy dip on the occasion of

'Mauni Amavasya'. The Maha Kumbh kicked Patole claimed, "Both Yogi

of the Union Budget, the

Congress on Thursday

came out with a 'Real State

of the Economy' report

claiming that the Modi

government is marching

India forward into the mid-

dle income trap, which will

make the country uncom-

petitive, underproductive

and unequal.



Family members mourn after a private security guard was killed during the intervening night of Wednesday and Thursday, at Maharajpur, in Kanpur district

off on January 13 and will continue till February 26. Talking to PTI Videos,

Modi govt is marching India into

'middle income trap': Cong

Adityanath and PM Modi have turned Kumbh into an event. You will see only their posters and banners every-



Rush of devotees after taking a holy dip during the ongoing Maha Kumbh Mela, in Prayagraj

where. They must take re-

sponsibility of the tragedy.' He further claimed that death toll in the stampede was higher than the official

'Both Yogi and Modi must step down from their posts. If you see Kumbh, there is so much of 'event baazi'

that you will see only their banners across Kumbh. They have to take responsibility for this incident.

A day after the stampede, the Uttar Pradesh government ramped up efforts to ensure crowd management and safety of devotees who continued to flock the Mahakumbh Nagar in large numbers for the religious

The area would remain a no-vehicle zone until the crowd disperses completely, Superintendent of Police (Traffic) Anshuman Mishra said.

Essential services such as police administration vehicles, ambulances and suction machines would be allowed entry as they are crucial for the smooth management of the Maha Kumbh, Mishra said.

Kumbh stampede: Some reunited, many still missing

PTI, MAHAKUMBH NA-**GAR:** More than 36 hours have passed since the stampede at Maha Kumbh, but Jitendra Sahu has not caught a wink and has been frantically searching for his 70-year-old aunt Shakuntala Devi, who has been missing since. Shakuntala Devi had arrived at the Maha Kumbh from Gwalior with a group of 15 devotees.

"We have had no contact with my aunt since the incident. She has an identity card around her neck. Her phone is unreachable and she has not contacted anvone. We don't know what to do," he told PTI in a choked voice.

CHANGE IN NAME

I, Smt. Rakhee Wife of No. Kashiram Raul Resident of Village Post - Shivapur, Tehsil Dist- Sindhudurg changed my name from Rakhee
to Rakhi Ramesh Raul due to wrong endorsed my name in my husbands military record, That my date of birth is 19/5/1969 vide affidavit dated 13-1-2025 before Executive Magistrate Kudal.

sd/- Rakhi Ramesh Raul Post - Shivapur, Tehsil Kudal Dist- Sindhudurg

Ref: CQM/Election-Letter/2025/4739

36 dated 05th December,2024.

original Comunidade identity cards

I JOSE AIRES D SOUZA R/o. Hno 126/2 Girkar wada Arambol Pernem Goa. Would like to change my name from JOSE AIRES **ANTON MARIAN D SOUZA** TO JOSE AIRES D SOUZA. hereafter in all documents and dealing will be known by

CHANGE IN NAME

PUBLIC NOTICE

the name JOSE AIRES

D SOUZA.

By this notice the public are hereby informed that my client intends to purchase from Mrs. Maria Inocencia Barreto alias Maria Inocencia Dias, a property admeasuring 200 sq. mts bearing Survey No. 75, Sub Division No. 14-A of Village Calangute, Taluka Bardez, District North-Goa, neither described nor inscribed in the Land Registration Office and the said operty is bounded as under: ON THE **NORTH:** By Survey No. 75 /14

ON THE **SOUTH:** By Survey No. 75/14 ON THE EAST: By a road bearing

ON THE **WEST**: By Survey No. 75/13 If any person/s or entity has any objection, right, title, interest in the same, they should file their objection claims in writing with documentary broof at the below mentioned address within **15 days** failing which, objection / claims if any shall be treated as waived and my client shall proceed with the

Sd/- Adv. Sanket S. Mahambre Office No.08, Buildmore Business Park Mapusa, Bardez-Goa

Date:29 Jan. 2025

COMUNIDADE DE MAPUSA

Near St. Jerome's Church, Mapusa, Bardez-Goa. Telephone Nos. 2262615, Mobile no. 9359163911

comunidadeofmapusa@gmail.com

NOTICE

Mapusa are hereby informed that the Elections of the New Managing Committee of Comunidade of Mapusa for the

Triennium year 2025 - 2028 for the post of President, Attorney

Treasurer and their Substitutes is held on 16th February, 2025

(Sunday) at 10.30 am at Comunidade of Mapusa Hall - A, near

St. Jerome Church, Mapusa, Bardez- Goa as per the Notice published on Official Gazette - Govt, of Goa under Series III No.

wife MRS. PRAMILA PRASAD AMONKAR, both Indian Nationals and resident

SCHEDULE - I

prolled in the Taluka Revenue Office of Bardez, at Mapusa and is bounded as unde

South: By property bearing survey no. 58/7 and plot Nos. 29 and 31 of said property. Any person/s, firm/s, company/s, bank/s, financial institution/s, society, legal entity et

aving any claim, right, title or interest in the Said Plot by way of ownership, succession

nypothecation, sale, gift, lease, lien, mortgage, tenancy, easement, inheritance, charge agreement, leave and license, pre-emption or otherwise having any objection to the

oposed sale, is hereby called upon to lodge his/her/its claims in writing along with supporting documents before the undersigned within a period of fifteen (15) days from the date of publication of this. Notice, failing which any such right, claim or interest and

any objections shall be deemed to have been waived and the sellers shall be presumed to have a clear and marketable title over the Said Plot and my client shall

roceed with the sale of the Said Plot as a bona-fide purchaser and no objection

East: By Open Space and plot no. 29 of the said property;

Requesting all the Jonoeiros to be present along with their

Sd/- Miss Rudresha R. Sawant

Clerk / Escrivao Comunidade of Mapusa

North: By 6 mts wide road;

The Components (Jonoeiros) of the Comunidade of

Crowd control tightens as pilgrims flock to Maha Kumbh

dividend. AICC Research Department chairperson Professor M V Rajeev Gowda and his team have compiled the report, which was released by senior Congress leader and former finance minister P Chidambaram at the party's AICC office

The opposition party also said that India's GDP growth for 2024-25, as per government data, is expected to be 6.4% but this rate of growth is not a cause for celebration as India needs a sustained GDP growth of 8 per cent forward into the middle

ARTISTIC EXPRESSION

A folk artist at the 'Jaipur Literature Festival' (JLF), in Jaipur, Rajasthan

Shelve Waqf

Amendment

Bill, AIADMK

tells Centre

PTI, CHENNAI: The Opposi-

tion AIADMK in Tamil Nadu

on Thursday urged the Centre

to shelve the Waqf Amend-

ment Bill, respecting the sen-

The quick approval of

the draft by the Joint Par-

liamentary Committee on

the Waqf Amendment Bill

after rejecting the rec-

ommendations made by

various parties was 'un-

acceptable,' AIADMK gen-

eral secretary Edappadi K

India, including those in Ta-

mil Nadu, were governed by

the Waqf Act 1995, he said.

Against this backdrop, the

proposed Amendment by the

BJP government was likely to

deprive Muslims of their rights

over the Waqf properties and

facilitate encroachment.

Waqf properties across

Palaniswami said.

timents of the minorities.

Congress criticizes Waqf

panel's functioning

Members of the Joint Parliamentary Committee on Waqf

Amendment Bill headed by its Chairman Jagdambika Pal

Birla, at the Parliament House, in New Delhi

PTI, NEW DELHI: The Op-

position expressed strong

protests at an all-party

meeting against the func-

tioning of the joint parlia-

mentary committee on the

Waqf Amendment Bill, Con-

gress leader Jairam Ramesh

said on Thursday, claiming

that such panels have been

On Thursday, the govern-

ment convened a meeting of

floor leaders of all political

parties ahead of the Budget

al pre-session All-Party

tradition-

session of Parliament.

"In the

reduced to a "farce".

during the submission of its report to Lok Sabha Speaker Om

meeting this morning, all

Opposition leaders have

expressed their strongest

protest on how the JPC on

the Wakf Amendment Bill

was made to function,"

Ramesh said in a post on X.

mockery of all parliamen-

tary traditions and practic-

es. Such committees used

to be a force to be reckoned

with - now they have been

reduced to be a farce to be

reckoned with," the Con-

gress general secretary

communica-

in-charge

tions said.

"It has made a complete

PTI, NEW DELHI: Ahead if it wants to encash its income trap, "which will historic demographic

> at 24, Akbar Road here on Thursday.

India has over the last few years consistently failed to achieve targets, the report said, claiming that the Modi government is marching India make us uncompetitive, underproductive and unequal"

"GDP growth in the 6% range is insufficient to cre-

ate jobs for our growing youth population, especially when rapid technological change is disrupting the future of jobs. It will keep India stuck in a state of high inequality, where two-thirds of our population remain dependent on free grains from the government, while the Prime Minister's favoured few accumulate wealth rapidly," said the report titled 'What happened to growth'.

MAHAKUMBH NAGAR: A day after a stampede at the Maha Kumbh left 30 people

dead, the Uttar Pradesh government ramped up efforts to ensure crowd management and safety of devotees who continued to flock here in millions for the religious gathering. The devotees were un-

deterred by the pre-dawn chill and reduced visibility due to the dense fog in their bid to take a dip in the Sangam and at other ghats here on Thursday seeking 'moksha' or salvation.

More than 1.52 crore

UP CS, DGP MEET VICTIMS, VISIT INCIDENT SPOT AT SANGAM

PTI, MAHAKUMBH NAGAR: Uttar Pradesh Chief Secretary Manoj Kumar Singh and Director General of Police (DGP) Prashant Kumar visited Swaroop Rani Nehru Hospital on Thursday to meet the injured devotees following the incident that occurred at Sangam area during the Mauni Amavasya Amrit Snan on Wednesday. During their visit, both senior officials met each injured pilgrim, inquiring about their condition and the treatment they were receiving. They also instructed doctors to ensure there was no shortage in medical care. CS Singh emphasised that, as per Chief Minister Yogi Adityanath's directives, all necessary arrangements were being made for the injured, and the entire administration was actively engaged in their treatment and well-being, according to an official statement.

day, according to Uttar devotees had taken the holy dip by 2 pm on Thurs-Pradesh government.

from MR. PRASAD KAMLAKANT AMONKAR alias PRASAD AMONKAR and his

Flat 503, Corvo B, Mathias Ocean Park, Dona Paula, Tiswadi, North Goa 403004, an immoveable property, being a Plot, which is more particularly described in SCHEDULE-I, written herein below. ALL THAT immoveable property, being a PLOT bearing PLOT No. 27, admeasu Central Office: Chander Mukhi, Nariman ALL HAT immoveable property, being a PLOT bearing PLOT No. 27, admeasuring an area of 670 square meters, which is a part of Larger Property known as "COLLACHY MUDDY" also known as "COLLOACHI MUDDI" or "CALLACHI MUDDE" OR "COLLAACHI MUDDI", surveyed under survey No. 59/0, of the Village of Nachinola, Taluka, Registration and Sub-District of Bardez, District of North Goa, State of Goa, neither described in the Land Registration Office of Bardez, at Mapusa, nor found Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Branch Office: Recovery Department, Panaji Regional

Office 1st floor, Nizari Bhavan, Near Cine National Menezes Braganza Road

Panaji, Goa -403001 SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVEABLE/IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction o Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the pelow described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, physical possession symbolic possession (specifically marked against the property) of which has been taken by the Authorise Officer of Central Bank of India (Secured Creditor) will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" as mentioned below against the properties for the recovery of amount due to the Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantors as mentioned below. To the best of knowledge and nformation of the Authorized officer, there are no encumbrances on the property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put or auction and claims/rights/dues affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is also mentioned below against each property

Contact Details of Branch :Verna Branch :Mr Onkar Vidhate, Mob:- 8390902226

Demand Notice Date :05/10/2023, (Under Symobolic possession) Name of the Borrower/ Guarantors / Mortgagors

Details Of The Property & Due Amount (Rs. In Iac)

Reserve price/ EMD/ Bid increase (in lac) Borrower: Dionizio Agnelo Dias. Co-Borrower: Benifa Rosita Gonsalves

Guarantor:1)antonio Joaquim Dias, 2) Veronica Saira D'mello All that piece & Parcel of property of Plot with an under construction house bearing H No 406 (new) on plot bearing S No 57/12, situated at Sonarwada, Nagao Village Taluka Salcete , Goa having an area of 3650.00 sq m which is Bounded as inder; EAST: By water drain, WEST: By public road, NORTH: By property of

Francisco Luiz Cabral actually of Remedios Jose, SOUTH: By property of Joaquir

Due Amount (Rs. In Iac): Rs. 37.29 Lacs + Interest + Other Charges

Date of Inspection & time: 20/02/2025 & 04/03/2025 from 10.00 am to 4.00 pm

Last Date & time for deposit of Bid amount: 5th Mar 2025 upto 5.00PM

E-Auction Date & time: 5th Mar 2025, 10.00AM to 06.00PM The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider: Website of E-auction agency

https://ebkray.in/ E-auction agency contact details are: • PSB Alliance eBKray Helpdesk No. +918291220220 Email: support.ebkray@psballiance.com For Any queries related to bidder registration and EMD payment/refund related queries

Email: support.ebkray@psballiance.com Please contact the helpdesk officials during office hours on the It is advisable for Bidders to complete the following formalities well in advance

Step 1: Bidder/Purchaser registration: Bidder to register on e-Auction Platform https://ebkray.in/ using his nobile number and email-id **Step 2: KYC verification:** As a part of e-KYC the documents will be verified by

he system. Please note that Steps 1 & 2 should be completed by bidder well in advance Step3: EMD amount: The interested Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode i.e. NEFT/Transfer/UPI/Net Banking) in his Global EMD Wallet well in advance before/during the auction time. In case EMD amount is not available in Global EMD Wallet, system will not allow to bid. The registration verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before the auction time. Bidders may give offers either for one or for all the properties. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. Bidder's Global Wallet should have sufficient balance (>=EMD amount) at the time of bidding. In case of offers for more than one property bidders will have to deposit EMD for each property. This may take some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last

minute problem
Please follow the guidelines available at https://ebkray.in/ for payment of EMD/bidding during auction process. Step 4: Bidding Process and Auction Results: Interested Registered bidders can bid online on e Auction Platform after completing Step 1, 2 and 3.

In case there is sole bidder for any property, the sole bidder will have to participate in the e–auction and will

have to increase his/her/its offer at least by the amount equal to the amount of bid increase amount as mentioned in the table above against the property concerned failing which he will not be entitled to be declared

Please follow the guidelines available at https://ebkray.in/for payment of EMD/bidding during auction For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on our Banks Websit **Authorized Officer** Date: 28-01-2025





shall be entertained thereafter.

Place: Saligao, Bardez, Goa

Date: 30/01/2025

4,27,52,000/

42,75,200/ 1,00,000/-

West: By 8 mts wide Road;

Adv. Gerson Veloso De Souza

Flat No.2. First Floor, Ricardo's Building

Coutlla Vaddo, Saligao, Bardez, North Goa, Goa-403511 Email: gersonvelosodesouza@gmail.com

On behalf of Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd., Chief Commercial Manage Announces E- Auction of Commercial Contracts, published on IREPS e- tendering system as per following schedule. Sr. No. 1: Name of Contract: Pay Parking at Chiplun, Sawantwadi, Asnoti

Murdeshwar, Ankola, Byndoor and Madgaon. No. of Contracts/Lots: 07. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction: 03/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs Sr. No. 2: Name of Contract: Pay & Use Toilet at Thivim. No. of Contracts/ Lots: 01. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction 03/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs.

Sr. No. 3: Name of Contract: Advertisement at Railway stations through Advertisement Boards, Hoardings at stations at Madgaon and Thivim. **No. o**f Contracts/Lots: 16. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auctio 04/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs

Sr. No. 4: Name of Contract: Parcel Scanner at Madgaon, No. of Contracts Lots: 01. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction: 04/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs.

Sr. No. 5: Name of Contract: ATM at Khed, Chiplun, Ratnagiri, Kankavali Kudal and Sawantwadi. No. of Contracts/Lots: 06. Date of Publish 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction: 05/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs

Sr. No. 6: Name of Contract: Commercial Publicity through Video Screens or Station Premises at Chiplun, Kankavali, Karmali, Karwar, Byndoor, **No. o**f Contracts/Lots: 05. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction

Sr. No. 7: Name of Contract: Leasing of SLR - Train No. 20112, 10104, 10215 56615, 01596, 22907, 16596, 16516. No. of Contracts/Lots: 08. Date of Publish

31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction: 06/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs Sr. No. 8: Name of Contract: Display of Advertisements inside train-Madgaon Mangalore-Madgaon (10107/10108) Memu train and Konkan Kanya Exp

(20112-20111), Mandovi Exp (10104-10103). No. of Contracts/Lots: 02. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction: 06/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs. Sr. No. 9: Name of Contract: Advertisements through Hoardings near Road Over Bridge / Road Under Bridge (Maharashtra, Goa & Karnataka). No. of

Contracts/Lots: 24. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of E-Auction

Sr. No. 10: Name of Contract: Display of Advertisements exterior train–Diva -Sawantwadi passenger (10105/10106), Diva - Ratnagiri passenger (50104 50103) ,Konkan kanya Exp (20112-20111), Mandovi Exp (10104-10103). No. of Contracts/Lots: 03. Date of Publish: 31/01/2025. Date and Time of

E-Auction: 08/02/2025 at 11:00 hrs For Queries please Contact: 1) Shri Pravin Daware. Mob.No. 9004470597 2) Shri. Shailesh Sawant, Mob No. 9004470596, 3) Shri. Madhukumar Shetty Mob.No. 9004476082. For more details, please visit the website a



सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India